KEYWORTH CRICKET CLUB - 1877 SEASON

President: ?

15t XTI Captain: Rev A Potter.

Review of the Season:

Chairman: ?

Gen Sec: W Davill.
Vice Capt: ?

Ground: Rectory Field.

In Melbourne the first ever Test Match between Australia and England takes place on 15 March 1877.

13 XI MATCH RESULTS...
CLIFTON IMPERIAL

09.06.1877
16.06.1877
07.07.1877
14.07.1877
25.08.1877

HIGHEST SCORE:

LOWEST SCORE:

71

LOUGHBOROUGH

CLIFTON IMPERIAL

LENTON UNITED

S LACEY

T TOMLINSON
JPIKE

I SIMPSON

A SIMPSON

J SIMPSON

J ARMSTRONG
T SIMPSON

W L PIKE

T DISNEY

S SIMPSON

W ATTEWELL
W DAVILL

J TOMLINSON
T HARRIS
William SIMPSON
E WAITE

S PRICE

Walter SIMPSON

Best off the Bat...

Runs  Player

4
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15t XI BATTING Averages (no qualification)
Matches

v

Innings

Opposition

?

NOTTINGHAM TRINITY

3
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Not Out
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Won by 5 runs
Won by 54 runs
?

Won by 9 wkts
Lost by 52 runs

KEYWORTH v LOUGHBOROUGH (16.06.1877)

34 KEYWORTH v LENTON UNITED (25.08.1877)
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Total Runs

49
28
16
16
5
14
9
17

SO~ —~NW S

Venue

?

Ave
24.50
14.00

8.00

8.00

5.00
4.67
4.50
425

3.50

3.33

3.00
2.00

1.00

1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Date
00.00.1877



1877 SEASON continued...

15 XI BOWLING Averages (no qualification):

JPIKE

I SIMPSON

T TOMLINSON
T SIMPSON

W L PIKE

W ATTEWELL

Best with the Ball...
Figures  Player
7-12 I SIMPSON
5-9 I SIMPSON

15 XI CATCHING & STUMPING:

J SIMPSON

J ARMSTRONG
S LACEY

T SIMPSON

T TOMLINSON

4

—_— = N

Overs Maidens Runs
9 4 15
23 10 49
8 2 26
9 1 31
18 4 53
5 1 16
Opposition

V  CLIFTON IMPERIAL
V.  LOUGHBOROUGH

Catches  Stumpings

Wkts
5
16

S bW W

Ave
3.00
3.06
8.67
10.33
13.25

Venue Date
H 14.07.1877
H 16.06.1877



