KEYWORTH CRICKET CLUB - 1877 SEASON

President: ? Chairman: ? Gen Sec: W Davill.

1st XI Captain: Rev A Potter. Vice Capt: ? Ground: Rectory Field.

Review of the Season:

In Melbourne the first ever Test Match between Australia and England takes place on 15 March 1877.

1st XI MATCH RESULTS...

09.06.1877	CLIFTON IMPERIAL	A	Won by 5 runs
16.06.1877	LOUGHBOROUGH	Н	Won by 54 runs
07.07.1877	NOTTINGHAM TRINITY	Н	?
14.07.1877	CLIFTON IMPERIAL	Н	Won by 9 wkts
25.08.1877	LENTON UNITED	Н	Lost by 52 runs

HIGHEST SCORE: 71 KEYWORTH v LOUGHBOROUGH (16.06.1877)

LOWEST SCORE: 34 KEYWORTH v LENTON UNITED (25.08.1877)

1st XI BATTING Averages (no qualification)

		Matches	Innings	Not Out	HS	Total Runs	Ave
	S LACEY	4	3	1	31*	49	24.50
	T TOMLINSON	2	2	0	28	28	14.00
	J PIKE	3	3	1	7*	16	8.00
	I SIMPSON	3	3	1	11	16	8.00
	A SIMPSON	3	2	1	3	5	5.00
	J SIMPSON	4	3	0	11	14	4.67
	J ARMSTRONG	3	2	0	7	9	4.50
	T SIMPSON	4	4	0	7	17	4.25
	W L PIKE	3	2	0	6	7	3.50
	T DISNEY	3	3	0	6	10	3.33
	S SIMPSON	1	1	0	3	3	3.00
	W ATTEWELL	1	1	0	2	2	2.00
	W DAVILL	2	1	0	1	1	1.00
	J TOMLINSON	1	1	0	1	1	1.00
	T HARRIS	1	1	0	0	0	0.00
	William SIMPSON	1	1	0	0	0	0.00
	E WAITE	1	1	0	0	0	0.00
	S PRICE	1	0	0	0	0	
	Walter SIMPSON	2	2	2	0*	0	
4	- CC 41 D - 4						

Best off the Bat...

Runs	Player	Opposition	Venue	Date
		V ?	?	00.00.1877

1877 SEASON continued...

1st XI BOWLING Averages (no qualification):

	Overs	Maidens	Runs	Wkts	Ave
J PIKE	9	4	15	5	3.00
I SIMPSON	23	10	49	16	3.06
T TOMLINSON	8	2	26	3	8.67
T SIMPSON	9	1	31	3	10.33
W L PIKE	18	4	53	4	13.25
WATTEWELL	5	1	16	0	

Best with the Ball...

Figures	Player		Opposition	Venue	Date
7-12	I SIMPSON	V	CLIFTON IMPERIAL	Н	14.07.1877
5-9	I SIMPSON	V	LOUGHBOROUGH	Н	16.06.1877

1st XI CATCHING & STUMPING:

	Catches	Stumpings
J SIMPSON	4	
J ARMSTRONG	2	
S LACEY	1	
T SIMPSON	1	
T TOMLINSON	1	
